Mimites of the Mseting of the State Eighmy Ocemizsion
' of Virginis, Beld iz Rishmond
m " 1“7‘

At DD o*olook Tosadey morning, Mereh fourth, the
State Highmy Comisaion set in the Central OCfioe Bullding,
Eelnmd, Virginia, Pressut = Jy As Anderscn, B I Barrow, Geo.
P, Delardit, %, W, Pawls, Homerd Oy Rogars, d, By Wampler and
3,7y Wysows The meting wax oalled to order by the Chairmmn.

ored by Mr, Rewls, sesonded by Mr. Barrow, that the
sirybes of the sweting of October £2, 23 and 24, 1946 be spproved,
Metion oarrisd,

Moved by Mry Eawls, veoonded by Nry Tysor, that tlw
Comuission approw the permits lesued from the Ootober 1945 meeting
to Marok 4, 1947, a3 recorded in the Awditing Mvisiome Motlon
okriiod,

‘Moved by Mra. Euwls, seconded by Nre Barrow, that tha
olosing of the seation of Route 46 through Cenp Pickett, in Fottomm)
and Brmawiok Countiea an followss

Hottoway Coamby
014 loeation of Route 48, from the asw loostion st
Station 34100 lacping south 0,50 mile to the New
loomtion at Etaticn 12400 « length .50 adle,

0ld loestion of Bogte 48, from the new loostion wi
Sustion 1240, southoast 0,06 mile to the Nottowmy-
Brunewiek County line cppomite Statlon -
lopgth 006 pdla,

Brunawlok County
Iid lpoation of Routy 48 froa tha Nottowmy-Brunswio
Comnty lipe, opposite Statiom 1440, southwesterly
0.10 nile %o the mw looxtion of Bouta 48 4t Station
S - loangth 0,10 nila,

} 4

'01d lseation of foote 48 From the mew locatimm st
Staticn 372400, looping e oubherly 1460 mtls to the now
lomtion of Route 48 nt station 44500 = length 1.60 miles:

ring been uédvertised and no cbjestlione flled, the sams 1z hareby
Asolnred abazdoned snd elininetad from the Primry Eigiomy Syatem,
all ws provided by Chapter 212, Swotion ¥, Aot approved Marsh 19,
1826, HNotion carrisd. '

_ ~ Mowed by Nr. Bawls, ssoondsd by Mr. Barrow, that the
olesing of the old leestion of Eoute 40 in Nettomy Ooumty, from the
intyrasation of the mew looation of Routa 40, sast 2.0]1 milas to the
Tew lovaticn at & Polnt 2,92 miles west of the Diswiddie~Bottmmy
Sounty line, a distansce of 2.0] milss, through Camp Flekebh, Maving
beon advertined and no cbjections Filed, the samw 19 hereby deslured

. abandoned and sliminated from she Prizgaryr Syntem, ull as providsa by
Chapber 212, Seotion 2, Aeh approwed isrch 19, 19K8. doticm sArrisd..



. Mowsd by M, Nysor, secondsd by Mre Wampler, thai the
Coemtysion oonfirm emrd of contyeet for the ocmetruetion of Project
1180 D2, 22; M0,E, Route 200, 1.308 Mi, N. Rookisghem Coe. Line- Inb,.-
Routs 202 in Forsatwille » O.888 M, B, of N,UyL, Tisherville-0,127
M. ¥ of Rocknghan Slenendosh Bos Iive, oo bids receiwed Howmber
10 4o the low bldder, Mocre Brothews, Staupton, Wa,, at their bid of
$208,594400 and that 10€ additions? be wet waide to sover the cost of
eIgineering snd addibiomi] work, makiog a total of approcimtely
$293,000,00 chargeabls fo thix project. Moticn onrried.

Moved vy Mr, Wampler, tsccnded by M Deliardit, timé
the Commisalon ocufirm amarl of sontmot For the somstrantion of
Project £ 319 BW), Bouts E5G, 0,018 Mi, W. of W.Ouhy Sxlthfinld -
0,870 Wi, Wi of W.Cols Bmithfisld, an bids redceived Hovenbsr 19 4o
the low bidder, W. H. Soott, Ino,, Pranklin, Va,, st the bid of
$85,012.70 and that 10K edditicml bo set aside to oover. thw cost of
snginasring and additiomsl work, mikirg & total of approxipdtely
$9,700.00 ahargeable to this project, Motlon ourried.

Nowet by Mrs DeBaydit, zeoondsd by Mr. Durrow, that
the Commivslon contizm smapd of cambpwot for the sometructiom of
Project 808 C, Route ¥, 8«20 Mi. E, of Prederickaburg, 7770 Mi. B..
of Frederiviasimog, on bids rsceived Bovember 18 to the low bidder,
Garrett & Co,,; Elolmond, Was, nt tholr bid of $72,112,P6, that 10%
additioml be set nsifie to cover the ot of pugineering and .
additiomm] work and $4,517400 for work by State Foroes, saking &

. Yotad of approximstaly $83,600.00 siargeable to thin project,
Motion carrieds

. . Moved by Neo Barrow, wonmded by Mry Jawls, tiat the
Gomigsion sonfira emrd of oomtmat Tor the ocowtrvuobion of Project
1408 AB), Houte 40, 0,270 ML, Wy of Rook Umstls (ireok=0,176 M. E,
of Hoek Gadtle Orvek, on bids ressived Nowenbe¥ 19 6o the low biddar
Ealph X, Mills Compmny, Inn., Reanoke, ¥a., st their bid of $61,456.38
ard that 108 sdditioml be set wside %o avver the soet of anpixesring
nnd additionsl work, making u total of spprozisately #67,500.00
ohargeable to this projeot. lotion oarriady . '

Noved by N, Rawls, sspomied by M Delardit, that
e Comission aoalirm award of controt for the- popetruction of
Prejnt THE m.‘,"} Iﬂh:_“' 2421 H..-II‘ of B« Ou Ly Danville~
09T Mo Wo of Neloky Damvills, on bide yposived Kowesber 19 to the
kow bidder, Jenkioe Brothers Soewtruction Co., Raleigh, .., wt
thair ::: of h:,m.u snd thet MK additionn] ke sot anids to
aovar eont of engimwering and sddisiom] wo mklog a total
of Tl-hlr §386, obe igsabls to ch":'njuh Notiem,
WRYrisd,



Moved by Mr. Wysor, secoanded by Jr, Wempler, that the

Commiseion evafirm wward of sontmwet for the comtrvwetion of Project
¥ 1364 9, B6,508 A1,K1l, Routes 85O ant Alt, 50, Int. Reuto €0 et Cale

_ 1,715 ¥l Wa of Int. Boute £0 &t Duniap Cresk Bridge - Inte
Hogte 60 at Dallegtan, mn bide recoived Fowenber 19 to tho Iow bidder,
Bobart Ta Moin Company, Roapoke, Wa,, at their bid of $104,298.08 md
that 108 additioml be set sside to cover the oost of engibsering snd -
additiome] work, mking & total of cpproximately $202,700.00
chargeabls to thia prujset, Motion oarrisd,

.  Mowod by ¥Wr. Rawls, lﬂmdodh:‘!h Wenor, that the
Coomtanion vonfirm awerd of oontrant for the sotwtruetion of Prajest
B 108E ML M2, Routes 50 and 256, Imt. 2nd Aves Main Bt., (Meahents
Bty & 4th Ave.) snd B,A.L, R.E.-Int, High 8t, (Ml & South Btsy)
on bids reswived Novesber 19, to thoe low bidder, W. E, Soott, Ine-..,’
Franklin, Va,, at the bid of §71,408.97 and thet 10K additioral be
sot azside to vover the suet of engineering amd agditiom)wo _
midng n totel of sppraximately §7TB,8500,00 ehargeabls to this project;
deficit of PB3,600,00 to be charged ogninnt the District Eesarve for
-14T=T48, lotion sarried, . ' '

Noved by Mpes Wypor, ssocnded by Mee Hawle, that the
Commission omfirm awasd of amtrect for the oumatruetion of Project
EO4 ABL, Rowte 28, O4T1 M, ¥, of Hrond Rume0,185 Mi, 5, of Broad
Bun on bids redelwed Bovesbor 18, €0 the low Bidder, Eisakwell
Baginesring Cogmny, Narreston, Wa., st their di4 of §57,081,60 axd
timt 10K additiopal be set mside to sover the suet of onpimsaring and
sdditical work, meking o totel of spproximmtely $107,800.00 sharge
able to shis projoot; 100,000+ bwing aveileble from 1948-47 and 1947~
4 a)looations and §7,800.00 40 be finaposd from the 1047+48 Distriot
Roswrve fonds. Moblon carriads

Moved by My Wyuor, ceacnded by Nre Wampler, that the
Oommdsnton confirm awmrd of acntrast to the low ddder, Ralph B,
Milis Cogpany, Ino., Salwm, ¥a., ou bids mooived Desexber 10, 1548,
for the somwtrmstion of Projest. 169 EYR2BS, BERE, Rovcke 00, 2,701 Mi.
Ry BoColy Covingtop~0,18¢ Mo, K, Eululs C ' ' n% kbelr bid of
#548,540,28 and that 10K additiomal be wet caide to oover the sost
of engimvering and additioml work, miing s total of appropimstely
$581,000,00 clnrgeable to this project, Motion oarried, '

Hoved by MNre Yemplor, acoondnd by Mre Delardit, that
the Comnlsslcn sosfirm awerd of contract to the low bidder, Gurrott,
Nom emd Pool, Blaokstano, Yo, on bids received Decsaber 19, 1946,
for the costruction of Froject 1008 U1, Route 58, 0,002 . B, of
Wl CLirkeville - OASO Miy By of Welols Clarksville, at tholr bid
af $30,486,10 and thet 10K edditionnl ke sot asids to cover the cost
. of engingering and odditiemal work making a total of appyoximately
$23,500,00 chargeabie to this project, Notlon oarried,



_Mowed by Mry DeBlurdit, secomded by Mrs Barrow, that
the Commiseton confirm ewerd of somkrmet to the low bidder, Ba We |
‘Javkeon Contruating Co., Holtond, ¥Ya., on bilds recelved Dopember 19,
1848, for the comstruction of Projest 614 10, Rowte T, Joby Boute 212
in Falls Churoh = W Qsln Palle Clureh, nt thelr bid of $189,450,88 -
apd that 10 edditionnl to be sat aside to cover the ocet of engincaring
and additionnl work making . total of eppruximatsly §185,400,00
chargeable fo this project,. Meblan osprisds

Movsd by Mre Rewls, spoondod by Mpe Wysor, timt the
Qocmission confime rejottion of bids rovelvad Dooaber 18, 1948, on
Project 407 BR, Route 11, Bridge over Now River at Radford, as.the
dow b1 wap 110K over satirste. Motiom onrpied,

Noved by Nr. Wyaor, nsoonded by Mr. Rewly, that the
fcaminaion oopfirm mjeetion of bids rooslved Deomsher 19, 1946, on
Preject 708 EHl, Route 30, Ou0EL Me F. of Nithea Oreek=0.178 Mi. B,
of Rltlan Qreck, sa the low bid ws £3,8%5 over sstimis, Hotion
sarrieds

Hoved by Mr. Rawls, ssonded by Mr. Wysor that the
Commisnion econfivm sward of oomtrapt %o Nelle L. Jeer Compawny,
Durtan, Moy, for the oonstrustim of Frojeot 1400 BIRS, Routa 380,
214408 M, E, of Jut, Route 236-8,550 1M, &, of Int, of Route 338
{Lartcp-ioootink $yeek) aml 5,007 i, §, of Inot. Boute P38= 8,529
M, 84 of Int, Rouko 238 alomg with 1,527 W8, 8. Y. Grawol and
luondem Bwxps end Comsoticne, at thelr bid of $348,18441¢ and thmt
¥ sdditionul be set nalde to sover the ccet of nn;lmor% end
additfonal work, mking & toial of eppraximetely §3
: h“‘bﬂ this prﬂ;lunt: sontrast swardsd to the ow bildder,

Oconpany, on bids reesived Saptenber 19, 1348 ﬂm

un-:m. m r Erares L e pewad Ton Dider oh Thats *origiml
prises; which they accepted, HNotlon carried,

Noved by kr. Bogers, zcsoniad by M. Tompler, tmt the
Gommlaplon aocmfirm sward of oontiaot for the oonrkrastion oé Projant
3 1858 01,8-1, Romte G5, TE52 Ni. W, Ft, Blacknors-7,004 Mis Wy Fis
Jnesknore and M h- “-q M. mrﬂ-lm M. 'p | 3 - Ihﬁhorl,
on blds reeslved Jenwary m. to the low didder, the Pionesr dopw
strpctiom Company, Ioos, Rowpoks, Wa,, st thalr bid of $96,005.81
and that lﬁnddiﬁml e 2ot Hih to gover the acsd of enginesring
and sdditional work, making 2 totdl of spproxinately ﬂ_ﬂ,m.m
Bh.l'ﬂﬂ-b:' 'l'ill' this FNM; Fotion earrisd,



Myved by Mra Wampler, sescnded by Mr. DeBardit, that

Comalssian oonfimm wward of contract for tho gonstrustion of
Project 1196 K, Routo T1, BeGole Gate Citys0.568 M+ Wa of TuCole
Jate City, on bids ressived Jommry £, &0 the low bidMer, Alley
Jone trogtion Qompany, Inog, Bristol, Y., st thelr k4 of $08,4160..00
ind that 10 additiomal bo set naide to nover the sowt of mginesring
wd addaitional work, making @ total apprexinately §97,260.00
ohargedbls to thin project. Eotlop oarrisde

_ Moved by Hry Delardit, gecondod by Mre Rewls, that
the Commianion oonfirm sward of santrast for the ocoatructicn of
Brojost 1065 M2, Nowbe 360, WeCale Mombterey-EuCels Monterey (fomn
of Monterey), on bids reseived Jammry 21, to the low bidder, Bs We
Moore and Company, Biauatan, ¥a., at thelr bid of $60,407,00 and
thet 10K additienal be met Aside to cover the cost of englosering
and ndditionel work, making & total of approximetely I75,R50.,00
ohtrgesble to this projest. MNotiom enrried. '

Moved by Mr. Wysor, seconded by Hr, Bwwls, that the
Oommianicn scnflv WEJBCTICN of bids received Javmary 21 om Projech
E 625 B-1, fiouto 580, OuT4E Wiy Rs of Durgesa Stope-0,002 WM, K.
Int. Routo 85Y (In Reedsvilln), the low bid being 12.3% over
shtimeta, Motim onrricd. '

¥oved by Mry Rarls, woconded by Me Barrow, ttal the
Conndesion confirm REJRCTION of bicdc receiwed Jonwarly 21 om Projest
# 36T Ci-2, Route 14, In Towm of Msthews Court House, the low bid
being 23.9% cver sstimte. - lotlon onrrieds

Foved by Nra-Sartow, sevonded by Hre Hogers, thot
i Commisnicn sonfive RRJEGTION of bids reseived Juwery £1 on
Project $ 466 J, Roube B4, 2,517 Wle W of Ints Routs 639 in
Tvemhoe= lut, Bouts 52, the low bid belng 17.0% orar astimts,
stion varrisd. '

Yowd by ¥, Wyaor, wsoonded by Mr, Rawls, that the
Commisaion sonfivm award of oontract on bide openad Februcry 11,
on Projeet 406 & 38, Boube 21, 0,635 Mi; Ko of Bland » 4,168 M. N
of B tp the low biddwr, Penilsten Construetion Corpomtion, .
‘Bytheville, Ta,, at their bid of §112,208,06 snd that 10K ndditional
bo et aside to aover of cﬂ%m and additicml work, miking &
total of spprocimtaly §128,400,00 omrgeeble to this projects



Moved by Mre Exwls, seconded by Mra Waxpler, thet the
-Qommisslon oonfirm eward of gmtrast on bida opensd Febrmry 11, on
m’c“lﬂ H.i.ﬂ.'l'.ﬂi. Routes 47 and “" 0208 M, V. Ixt. Route
430 Ogl79 M1, Eo of Int, Roote 49 and 048 K&y Na of Ints Route 47+
G027 M, Be of Inty Bogta 47, to the low bidder, Thompera-Arthur
Comwtruetion Compary, Smeecaboro, Nele, at their bid of §108,900.16
snd thet 10K maditionnl be wet aslide to oover thw comt of engineering
and ndditionsl work, mking & total of spproximsbaly $1314,400.00
chargosble to this projects ltion orrried. '

. bowed by Mry Wampler, seaonded by ¥, Bogera, thot
the Comslesion ectfirs awerd of contrtet on bids cpemwd Yobrwery 1l,
of Project 1417 01, 792 AR1, Ronte 522, 1.560 M, N, of Cheater Gepe
0,806 1. .+ of Cheater Gap, to the low hidders, Hodgin & 011linm,
Uppervills, Vie, &t their bid of §128,884,67 uwnd that 10K additicml
be sat aside to cover the oost of engincering mod sddi¥iound work, .

midpg a total of appraximatsly $141,780,00 slargeabls ko this
projJect, MNotion aarrieds

¥oved by Nre Rogers, socoomdcd by Wre Berrow; thot the
Commigeion sonfirm award of somtrhat on Blds resolved Febromry 11 on
Projest 4897 BT, Route 11, Bridge over New River et Radfori, to the
low bidder, Re K« Williosms , Richmond, Va,, at his Bid of $275,8608,12
and thit 10K additioml be set asids %o oower the ecat of angineering
sod additional work majing u totol of approximtely {508,400400
shargoable to this projests, Notion omrried. '

Moved by Nry Barrow, seconded by Mr. Deapdit thet
the Cormdanion eonfimm swprd of eontraot on bids received Yebreary
11 on Project Y08 E,Bl, Roote 30, 0,061 M, N of Eithan Creeke
0.176 M4 6. of Blihan Oreek, to the low bidder, Romy Comatruotion
ﬂw.‘hrtulk. Vas, at thelr bid of $48,500E am that 10K
additionnl be set oalde to cower tdw cont of engimesring and .
ndditionn] work, mking o totsl of approximataly $54,800,00 chargsable
%o this projeote Motion ctrriod,

¥oved by Mre DaBordit, sooonded by Mr. Wampler, that

thn Copmiseion eonfirm awepd of gomtrast on Dide reseived Fobrunry
11 on Frojest 568 M3, Noute 33, 0,389 M. Wy of W, End Lord Deleware

0,078 iie By of E. Bnd Kitham Bridgn, to the low bidders,
Wy He Boott, Trwe, Propklin, Yee, A% the bid of $37,522,00 and that
108 ndditions) be mat aalde to cover the oonk of spgineering and
udditions] work, mnking a totnl of approximtely $41,300G.00 ohargeable
to this projests Motlon varrded,



Comiission confirm ewepd of emutreot om bids revelved Pebrusry 11 on
Projoct 59 £W2,BAR,ESR,5W, Boute 26, 04028 Mis Be of Inke Route A%
‘in Altavipgtn=4.008 My Ni of ¥otluy, %o the low bidders, Oampbell

& Gruves, Lynohburg, Va., at thelr bid of §54,628.76 and tUmt 108
additlonal be set aaide to oover the oont of wgimeerlag and
additions] worlk, making a total of inately $58,300,00 shargeabls
o this projeste MNotion serTisds

Miowed by Mrs Wysor, sscanded by Mr. Rogere, thoi the

Cominsion oonfirm mward of contruot on bids receiwved Fabrusry 1t
on Project 285 ASR1, AIRL, 644 DRl, Route 360, C.082 M. R. of

County Line=1,108 M. By of Orcon Bey, to the low biaded,
tiilltaxm Paving Compmmy, ¥orfolk, Virginia and R. Hy Boss, Richeond
Yirginis, ot thelr bid of $51%,86650 and that 108 wdditional be me
sside e cover the ooft of engiossring and additiomal work, miking e
totel of approxiostely §548,200,00 shargeable to thia projeest.
Motion carried,

Mewed by Mre Rogeve, seaonted by Mry Rewls, that the
Comnisgion gonfivm EEJECTIGN of bids reoeived ;ohn-.q- 11 ma Project
700 (R-1, Ronts 24, Scuthern RE=0.124 Ky, Wout of Bomtherm RE of
Brington, 68 the bid' was $6.08 cver catimete. Motion oarrieds

Movnd by Hre lingere, sstoadsd by Mey DeHurdit, thad
+he Compisalion eward gontwnet to the low bidder, Birsch Comtructlon
Cou, Borfolk, Vne, on b1ds repeived Pebruary BT4R, for the oonstruction
of Jeot TYO M1, Route 184, Intersecticn Buute 60 in Tirginis Botoh~
Wolule Virginic Doash, ut their bid uf §10,462.,47 and thet 106
addibione] be sot asids to cover tiw ecet of sigimeerisg and additiomsl
waork, maldng ¢ totnl of approximntely $21,400.,00 ahergeadls to this
Projecte. Nption earried,

Moved by lire Bowls, socomled by Mry Dellardit, that the
Coomission emrd contract to the low bidder, Birech Comatruetion Go.,
Borfolk, Va., on Bids recwived February 2Tth, for the scomiruoticn
of Project 190 35,M0 W1, Route 80, (Atlantio Averms) Qu501 e W,
of 840.ln of Virginin Poache Ou346 18, Mo of Sefula of Tirginis Besch
snd Ioterseoticn of Bouts 68 nt LTth Btreet ~ C.661 M. N of Bellole -
Virginis Bench, st thelr bid of $45.271.07, that 10K sdditiomn] be
set nelde to cover the oost of sogioocring and sdditionsl work ad
$82,50 for work Ty Bbate plua 12 miking o total of approzimtsly
$47,700,00 chargenbla to this projeets Betion oarrieds



m b" ﬁ" Mr. lﬂﬂw h,’ lh".- Hlﬂl. thet o
Coamtasion ewand oontreok to the low bidder, Harvey H. Btewrt,
Garlctte, Xl oo bids reoeived Pebroary 27th, for the soimtruwetion
‘af Project 1127 AE1,B2, Houte 70, J.484 M., E. of Ea0ele Pemningéon
Gup~ 3.768 M., K of Belole Pannington Gap {Overpras and Approdshes
. JAN R.B. at Drryden), at their bid of $12]),120.,89, +imt 10K additionnl
be aet malde o cover the cont of w ering and additloms] werk,
£960.40 Tor work by Enllrcad plus amd §1,141.30 for work by State
this project; subject t0 watisfestory wgrocmont baing reeshed with
the LAN Ballrond, lbtion sarplad,. '

Moved by Mr, Rawls, tnoondsd by Mir, Wysor, thet the

Comminaion awayd contraant to the-low bidder, Je e Fard & Company,

g, Va., on bids received Fabtroary IToh, Tor the constructiom
of Projoct 5269 AW 1, Bomte 480, 0,515 M1, E. of ByO.L. Lynohburgs
Bl [gmobturg tnd Commeotion fo Present road in Iymehburg, &t
their bid of $126,148:61, that 10X ndditloml ba wet aslds to cover
the cost of enginesring and sdditioncl work and {2,8687.50 for work
by Biate Forows plus 10%, deking a total of appracimetely £14],300.,00
ehnrgeaabla to this project. Motion oarried.

Moved by Mee Wywor, scocndsd by My DeBardit, that the
Commisaion award contract to the liw diddew W, W.Tuok & Solm, Virgilin
Taey ™0 bids received Februory 2Tth, for thoe osonstruction of Projoct
1323 R&, DY 1HEHE, Routs 297, 3,372 M. E. of Belule Bodfoidedglid M,
B of EafloL. Badford snd 8,723 M, B+ of E.Col, Badfords7,310 M, B.
of 230.0y of Bedford, at their bAd of J214,390.90, thet 108 ndditiomn]
be a0% anida to sower the oowt of engincoring and additiontl work
apd §2,117,50 for work by State Foroce plus 10f, makimg o total of
Approxinately §257,000.00 shargeable to thia projects Motion oarried,

Yoved Yy My, Eogem, seomded by ¥, Daprow, thet the
Comuisnicn st sontract to the low didder, By Wa Hiiohell Company,
Winshertor, Ya,, on ¥ds recalved Fobrwary 27th, for the songtruotion
of Projest 18Y AN1, Route 50, 2,546 Wi, We of Walele Middleburg
24840 36, s O WolaL, M32%eburg, st their b of $37,720,19 ond
that 10K additionn] be set cside €0 cover the eost of emgpinewring
and additiopel work, mking o totel of approximmtely $107,500.00
olnrgeable to this projact, Mot ecrried,

Boved by Mre Eogors, seqondsd by Mr. Rawle, thet tUw
Uommineiop nwnrd conbeant to the low bidder, Bowers Gonstruotion Qo.,
Raleigh, 3.0, on bids recolved Felpunry ETth, for the cometrostion
of Frojeet 1400 B-6,]0,12; 1400 El)l, Route WD, o follows -
Saty BeB Dirldge owel Aoeotink Cyuslk, Tt -Me frem Linsclnis
8nca 510 Bridge {Xo.l187) over Pohiek Ureek Os8 Miu from Lorten
So4, =11 Bridge (Foelll) ower Dl Reformatory Siding 0.8 frox

Zere B=18 Bridge over Houka - ot -Houte S50, -lh.m.ﬂ-h
; Tl HyBaly '



at Ehedr B of 3457,841,20 und that 10K mdditianal be sot azide to
aower the ooxt of engineoring and adaitioml work, mkiag a okl
of approsimataly $500,200.00 opargstble to this projeet. Motion -
unrried.

roed by I'. Rogers, ssoonded by Mry IE':I:, thet the
Commlanion pward ocntrnot to the low bldder, T. H. Ritter Gorp.,
Norfglk, Vo, on bids ruceived Fabrmry 27, for the sormfrwation of
I'rnjnei_:-llm C,B2;5;113 ANY;1ix BE, 113 H—ﬂ-llm AN=T

_Houta 580 = From 0,183 Mi, 8. of ‘Tot, of Routa 256 at
LAmolnie « Intarssction of lnuta 7 and
Bridgea over Holmss Bwm

Route 238 « From 1,232 M, ¥, of Bolmes Run =
1,626 Mi, West of Holmes Run

Overgons over Eoube 360 at Hmulmf.

PMG-MH-H. of Holmoa M-
0278 M. West of Holmeg Bun

From 04878 ¥, ¥, of Holows Eun -
l.854 M, ¥, nfl!nlnu Bun

nt tholr bid of $1,008,085.54, thet 10% nddltiuu.l be st aside to
agver the oottt of and additionnl work and ‘§380400 for
work by Btote Forcas plua 108, saking s total of spproximately
al.lni.zm.uu chargesble to this project. Motiom sarriad,

Heved by Mrs Wynor, Becondsd by Mr, Rawls, that the
reduit of the oitise of Norfolk apd Bouth Horfolk for the ﬁuignlﬂ.m
of ap Alterosty Route J3T, for which no meintemanés. and sometruotion
funis will de allomted, be grastad as followss

Baginning ir Sowth Norfolk from Poindexter Btreet over
Bainbridge Houlaward o0 the Glty Linits of ¥Norfolk and
somtimuing In Nerfolk over Bainbridze Bouleward to Bouth'
Main Streat; thonda over Bowbh Main Street to liberty
Etreat,

Botion carrded,

Moved by Mr. Bewls, seccnisd by ¥vy Wysor, that the
Comjssion oonfim eward of cortreeta to the low Widdeyy om bidy
meolved Jarmery 30 foy Bituminous Surfaoe Treatmat for mll districts
for Clazsass B and € as folloms



7 'GLAYS *B"
Juemishing end Azplication of Situninous Materinl and Applicatios of Covering Naterin}
DISTRICT & . GALIOWS TORE

LOY. BIIDER . SCHEDULE JGromp 1~ Orowp 2 AGGREGATE AMOURT
WaldioIntoah, Inde, "Smlam
Richmend, Vieginin Sch.fl 8T3,6828 401,720 42,820 § 188,756.85
Boh#1 197, 300 160,860 22,3566 £ 74,068,785
 Biohmond B
Soh.f2 180,000 180,355 18,198 § 62,695450
Frod'barg
Seh.fL 04,4400 206,542 24,810 & 94,T05,42
Frodtinurg .
. ob.je 15}, 450 571,235 26,869 & 101,888,106
F »

B

el

qiEﬂﬂnﬂﬂ.._‘ Ings, Lynchburp *

Mobmond, Virgicia  Sch.#8 180,000 204,000 18,866 £ 11,821,38

M e Blotaond . _ 3
Bab 41 267,000 £89,210 31,490 ¢ 195,964,548
tutfolk L A C
Ach. 755,860 - 38,450 i 2RT,486,88
Buftolk .

Sch.§3 437,717 238,455 17,350 ¢ 187,231.89



LOW BEDDER DISTRICY growp 1 Group 2 AGCHEG.:TS AMIURE
Wall, MoTosh, In0s Buffolk | N :
Riolmcnd, Virginie Sohvii 23,274 238,410 12,879 { B7,185.16

TOTAL JLAGS “C* 4,028,008 3,160,548 2B4,408 ¥ 2,815,021,98
To2Al, GOIT SOMMARY OF DIDG
Clans “7" 3§ 497,008, 62
fo

Noticd onrrled,



Hoved by Mre Wysor, scconted by Ur, Rewls, that the
regwert of Mre Robert Ts Main, Jry, for an sxtenslon of tite on
Prajest § §40 ER1, Route ], 0.000 M1, 3. of B4Cule Alexandrise
0,369 M1, B, of 8.0.Ln Alsxandrin, bes not grawted, sy recomended
by tim Chief Engincer, MNoticn carviedy’

Noved by Nre Deliardit, scoonded by M. Barrow, that
the roguest of Mre Fe Do Cline for an extansion of time on Frojeet
18T G; 761 EW1, Rowte 15, 021 Mi. Mo of SCL Fermville = Ould i
of BCL Farmrille, be granted for 30 d4xya avd the rwtum of
300,00 1iquisnted dnmmges, Ax rocommended by the Ghisl Bnginear,
Kotion earriceds '

Noved by Mre Wenpler, seconind by Gemersl Andereom,
that the request of W, E, Jrahom and Sons, Olaveland, X0., for an
sxterelon of tiee on Projest 5 858 Al, Route B0, 2,300 M1, ¥, of Int.
Route 180 = Rogedale to 0.843 M, Ne Blaokford, s prented for 252 ‘days -
ol the retum of $8,020.,00 liepidated dasagpes, o recoomended by the
Ohiof Buginvers Moblon marrisd.

, Nowed by Mr. Eswls, ssecnded by Mr. Wy or, thet as
provided by Chaptor 213, Sestion 1, Aot mpproved Myuh 13, 1626, and
wpon resomsendation of the Commissioner, the followlng seotlons of
Routa BO in Busssll County being mo looger oDecossiry for mos as &
higiamy the same De sbaniomed upon cpening of new seotions in liew
thsreols
Sontions 1, 2, 3 and 4 shown on plat dated June 21, 194€, Frojeet
B8& £1,B1ls That es provided by Ompler 415, Bention 8, Act approved
inroh 31, 1032, scetione & and 7 he sbanionoed nnd seotions § and & be
ndded to the Scuondary System of the county, all s shown bn plat
referrod to. Motlon esrried,

=

#Hoved by Ure Wysar, secondsd by ire Bawla, that as
provided by Chapksr 212, Seotion 1, Aot approved Mupclh' 10, 1828, am
upon Teoameendetioa of the Commlssicnmer, the Collowing Ssoticme of
Howte 32 in Menymecnd Coupty beoing no looger Desassary for wees a2 @
prisary highety the sams be adandaned uypon opeaing of oew sectiome in
1iew thoreofs Edetioms 1 apd % shosn on plat dsted Augwat 39, 1948,
Project 1088 M1, 350 ARY; seotlon £ to revert to tha Pecondnry Systens
Moticn oarrieds '

Movad by Mr, Wysor, scsonded by Mrp Rewds, that the
request of the Town Jovmoil of the City of Bristoel, to trumfer the
$600 per mile oanstruction fund sukhorised on Rootes 11, 18 amd 58,
Oakview Avenue and loore Ftrest, to apply to the widening of Weat
Stabe Gtreet, Nowtes 11 West und 88, ko Rpprowd by the Commiseion.
Motfon warriads .

The Camnigsion geve oareful songiderntlion to the
sugrestion of Captain ¥, ¥, Sckay, Aoting Commepder, Norfolk Nawml
Shipyard, thmt road sxtending from the Fawel Shipyard to the Il
Aosuinition Depok: be nmaed the®*Borwm Boulewerd® in mamory of Jobm
Randalph Borwm, spl Secidad to defor action #n the paning of highways
jn bonor of fallsn Werves of Wordd Way II wntd) » later date,



of it dwte, as provided by Seoticm 6, Chaptar 415, Aok lpprmd

Moved by mw.wb:n-.nnh.mtmm
smamtion by the Qliy d‘ hrttuﬂllo an Boptesbar 1, 1548, the
followiog secticos of Seomdary Routes in Benry County be abandomed s

Marah £1, 19321 ~

620
20
880
L1
844
48T

Prom Rie BT southenst to New Epat Corp, Limdts
From Hew B, Corp, Linlis to New B, Gorps Hnlta
Fron U114 E. Dorp. Iinits sorthesst to Ri, 620
From Rte 67 wast to Dead End,

From 014 Wast Corp. Limlts weet 4o Dead Y
From Rte 108 to New northwest Corp. Limits.

Yrom Et. 583 northeast to Bew North Corp. Limite
¥rom Rt, 108 northwast to Now North Corpe Linits

 Prom Rta 57 4o New Kast Corps Limits

Fyom Bt, 57 40 +nd at Overlwead

Bridge
. Prom 014 South Corps liwits southeast to Bew South Gule

From 018 Scuth Corp, limits south to Dead Emd

From (14 South Corps Limits -mﬂluttﬁln!wthﬂoh |

Fram Rty 39 south to New Soutd Corpe u.ﬂu
From Rty 67T to Bt. BB

From Bt, &8 to Rt, 1.}

From Rt, 713 sant t0 Dead Exd

Prou Rt, 888 norttmwst to naw North Corpy Limifa
From Rty 108 nostheast to new North Corp. limite
From Bt. 67 south to Dead Ind '

Prom Rty 57 somthenat to Doad Bed

From Rt, TOT soutdeost o Bew South Corp, I.ill.tl
From Bty 520 sest to Desd End

Fram Rt, 704 wast to Dend Bt

¥rom Bty 704 sant to Dead Ned

From Rt, 788 southesst to Dead B

Prom Rte 704 wast to Detd End

From B¢, 713 oawt $o Dead End

¥rem Pty 5T south to Desd BEnd

From R4 57 east to Deed End

Prom 014 By Oorpe Limits emst to Rty 820

Total of secondnry ronds to be nbamdoned anéd tumed over
tuﬂt;utmﬂuu-----------v----------Ihﬂl‘
Notiom earrieda

Chapter 288, Sectiqn 11-B, Aot

Qp38
Ca2?
0,49 _

Moved by Mry Wysor, sseondsd by Mre Wempler that wmder

tramler fron the $scondary Syetem OuB4 mile in
the Tom of Abiagdon and desigmats ths seme Uplly Route 2P v Follows)
¥Yroa present Aouts 19 south ovor Rogtes S70,7Y) and TaTYS to the intare

sogtion of Boute 1l in dbingdon®; and furﬁlr timt prosent U
Irom Roote OTD sast O mils to the inteisectiop of Route 1

i" 10

Nopel 37, 1540, the Comission
and

Abingdom be retaimed in the Frimary Syvtenm oad Jesfipmated us Altwrante
“! By Route 194 Hotion onrried,



Nowed by Mr, Rewls, ssocndad by Mre Barrar, timt the
following changea ip the rerouting of Us B. Boute Eoe Z20 be approved
by the Copmdesiont

IN TOWK OF COVINGTON

Baption 1 = U, Route 220 te be changed to follow Alleghany Avenue
from the interscotion of present T8 RBoube 220 at Honroe
Strast, north to the morth sorporats limits of Oowlngton
at Qoder Stroot, a distanec of 1455 miloea

Ssotion § = Pressnt U8y Boute 2E0 to be abandoned, from the north
sorporats limits of Corington, southwest to intorsection
of U894 Rowte 60 st Bridge Stroeb, o distance of 0.655 M,
{Total milenge » 4RO in the Towm)

IN ALIRGEARY COUNTY

Sootion 2 - The propossd new V.S, Route 220 will follow pressnt Jeamdary
Route 1502, whioh is sn extssicn of Allegheny Averme, from
the north corpomta limits of Qoviogton, morth Lo the iutore
seption of prosant Zoute 220, s divitance of 0.000 Ki.

(4 trapaler of Oy0S0 Ni, from the Secondery Systam to the
P:i.r;r I;ptn. applionble to Chapter 288, Seation lleB, Aets
of 1+

Section & = The portion of present UJdle Routs 220 frus the north corporate
limita of Oorington, northeawt On189 M, to the Proposed new
Ui, Route 220 in Alleghany Cownty, to be transferred from
the Primary Systom to the Sedondary Syatom as provided under
ﬂlﬂpﬁ_!r m' Sootlon IH' Avks of 1%k,

Eotlon earriada

Nowod Ty My Wywor, socomded by Mr, fogars that s
provided by Chapter 212, Seotiom 2,-hst of the Gepurel iLssesdly of
1626, and upen recommspdntion of the Commisaioner, the folloawing section
of floute 11 in-Puleski County being v longer necessary for wios oE &
publiic highway the wame bo sbendomed altegnthor &8s auch and a publie
nckies thercof ba glvem ar provided by the Lot roferred toy

Mld loention of loute 11, from Btad m TOSY80, looping
acuthwegt 0,007 M, to Staticm = lamgth 0,087 mlle

wald meoblon of road boing shown om plans on file in tha offise of tha
Departmant of Nighwys, Ricimond, Virginia., MNotion earriad,



WEBNEAE, st & meoting of the State Higumy Comlesion
beld in Bichmopd, Virglnia, Marok 4, 1947, photostat dssd dated.
. Deswuber 6, 1946, in which the Gomnty of Elimbeth 0ity acnveyed to the
City of Bempton Its rights in and to tha property known ae the Wharf
Property lowetsd &t the southarly end of King Btreet in the Sity of
Bamptot, Virginin, ws prosented to sadd Commission., And, wherens, it
is vesited 1n anid dand thet et o reguler meating of the Board of
Supervisors of the Coumty of Klisabeth City hold on the Stk day of
Ootober, 1044, by resoluticn duly adopted, the Chalrmah and Glerk of
s28d Board wers suthorised ond direstsd to axecute and deliver a deed
ta the Olty of Hampton comveying asid Wharf Property. And, wheres,
aeid deed Wan 50 exeoubed and delivered by the Chmiyjuen and Clerk of
the gaid Board of Supervisors, Aind,

' WHERBAE, it is provided in sald deed that 1f the grantos
should scape to use the property deseribed as & publle wharf or should
deny to oititans of the Commty of Elisabeth City el righta with atl
othars 1 the use of sald property, them emd in thmt event sush lntercets
af sy mw poased wndsr skid deed should revert %o the grantor.

¥Ow, YEERAFOEN, BE IT RESOLYED,

_ Pai pursosnt to the provisions of Sevbion 197600 of
the Coda of Virginia snd pursuant to the mpproml of the doard of
Supsrviscrs of Elismbeth ity Coumty as given in its rewelution
adopted &r aforeasid om the Sth dey of Outcder, LS, the State
Highway Oomrigsion doth glve its opprowml to the Siate Hig )
Comdasionar to elinirate fram thw Sesondary Bystem of Hlate 4
the property mosn ss the Wmrf Properiy loseted ot the southerly end
of King Gtrest iw the Uity of Hamptom, Virginia,

Moyed by Mr. Bawls, cecondad by iiry Wynowr, as provided
by Chapter 10, Agts of the Gensrel Assexbly of 1940, aprovsd February
Tsh, 1940, that sipos Roger ¢ Pefialey.is the owoer of m aertain parcel
of larsl contmining 06 Acrs, more Oy less, losated on Rte 1 pear
Pelling Creek in Clweterfisld County, the aoquisition of whish is
nocaugary for tho uems of the Ftate Higlwny Systan, and sinoe the'

. Gommoneh1th of Virginia in now in sonaion of a vertnin perocl of
Iand contalning Owi0 aore, more or less, losated on Rte. I xexy Falling
Lraek in Ohesterfield Gounty, which wes sscured Irom the Virgiafa
Rleotrio snd Powor Company by Deed of Quitolaim dated June #th, 1933,
sl recordad in the offios of the Cleyk of the ChwatexTleld Olrowit
Court in Desd Book E1T, Page 49, thw mezidos parvel of which is de-
sired by the said Roger Cs Bansley and is no losger needed for Hiflmy
puTpasss, A8 ocartifisd in writing by the Chaiymem of the Btate Miglmay
Ucnpdasion, tiw exchange of theae pareuls of land is hereby

end anthorited; nod tha Chalrmn ix horehy cothorized to smaguts, 1n
the pans of the Commcrwealth of Virginie a Deed of Quiteleim to the
aaild Eoger O, Beguley oovering the saild residus pareel in saohange for
a Dupld of Gmerel Warpantly fron the sadd Rager C, Bennley ocomveying'
the mid parcel of lsnd needed for Eighwmy myDossss Motion omrried.



. Moved by ¥r, Rawla, seccoded by Mes Darrom, ax pruovided
'Ly Chapter }O, Aot approved Pebrasry Tth, 1940, tiot 2inoe wueed
whotion of origiml right of wy of the old Uolubia Turopéls lying
adijnoems bo the property of William P, Wyntt and outalds of right of
any retainsd for Riwbs 244, Project 1148«AZ, Arlington Foutdy, con-
taining approxinately 0088 Bere, will not be resuired for the usss
of the Gtate Highwy Sywtam, or for the benefit of any other party
or partisn, nz oertified In writing by the Chairsan of the Siute
Highway Commuission, the sale of this urmsed parpel of lemd to Willier
P. Wutt for a commideration of $100,00 1a approveds snd the Chalfean
18 bareby sutherized $0 exevubs, im the mamo of the Gomermrealth, Deed
of Quitolnim mXxing conveyunse of snid paresl of land to Wililanm P,
Wyatt and Dorothy He Ryatt, his wife, a3 tepants by the entirwiles with
full coemen law right of sarvivorehlp to the surviver of olther.
Motlon - ouryiede '

Noved by Mry DeBandlt, secondsd by Mr. Wempler, tiet the
Chairmen, Ja is inderaon, haviog esxtified in weitiog thet a seriain
Toaidue parerl of land lying on the south aldes of apd cdjapent to the
1l0=foot pright of way of Rogte 3 and Projeot TS6-A, in Culpeper County,
ooRtaSEing about 7478 aores, izoluding about 0.0 asre Wi one-half
of the right of way of the former loontion of Boute 3, I5 no Tonger
moded for the usea of the State Highway Byaten, the Umirmmn iz hereby
nuthorised to cawowbo & dood of quitolain o Mray Samh Jens Moberitt
Oarponter in ompidermtion of $ha payment to the Cossctwealth of Soven
Hundyed nnd Twenby-five Dollsys ($725500)) provided that no rights or
my of he formes Toubicn by souveysd or dn any my reletped iy ke
my arEer cn o or any Wy I's ,
seid doods and provided Turther thad the said fomar loostdonte Yei't
. open. for swoh geoernl and public wee as mmy be nimssinry and proper
miil sudh e as the wme may b logolly snd fully abaploned snd-
olosod as'a publie road end right of ways the foregolng being in
souordencd with Cptes 10, Aot of the Genorml Assembly of Virginio,
rpproved Febroary 7,1940. Motlion onrried,

: Noved by dice Bogers, ssoonded by Nre Rawls, ns provided
by Chapter 10, Aod approved Fabroary Teh, 1040, that sines residec mrosl
of lapd santalnding approxizstoly 0.38 nere, lying in the Nortlweit
sorner of imbersection of Roots B0 and commection with old rond, at
epproximate Stay BT2M75, and outside of tho right of way retained for

' Boute 60, Project 556-Al, Runsell Counky, and oomnoetion, is not
requived for the uses of the Stave Bigwey Bystan, an corbified in
writing by the Chalrman of the Stute Highwny'Coomission, thw coaveyanie
of this residuwe peroel to Mrewe Famey W Patbermon, to addust sight of
Wy Agreciianth with bory 1s cpproved; sad the Chairmn is hereby
agthorised to oxvouto, in tho neaxe of the Commormwalth, Desd of Quitalnim
to hury Motion cosried. -



MHoved by Wee Inwls, seoondsd by Mr. Dslinndit, as
provided by Chapter 10, Aot spproved Fobruary Tth, 1840, that aince
reeldue -paresl of Iand aoquired from the Goorge He Shumte Eatate
in ecmrwetiocn with right of wmy for Route 57, Projest L102-01, ot
Pogastt, Henry Oounty, conbteining approxiantely Ca24 sore, and Yying
outside of the right of way retalned for road purpowes, is not
required for the uses of the State Higlway Syutem, a8 dertified 1n
writing by the Ubairwon of the Stote Higlhmy Commisaion, the sale of
this residue parosl %o the Edgar By, Noland Belrs, for a consideretion
of $200,00 apd strip of land 1.6 fi. wide roguired for ndﬂlm
right of my for obove projoct betwoen Matioms 177/10 end ) s 19
approvedy and the Chalrman $8 herolyy awthorized to sxtesuts, in the
mane of the Commntwerlth, Doed of Quitelaln miing canweyanoe of said
resitoe parsel of lamd to the Rigar B, Noland Heire, Motiom ecarried.

Mowad by MWes Deliardit, seconded by M, Rwwls, an
providad by Chapter 10, Aots of Geueral Asassbly of 1940, approved
Fobranry Toh;, 1840, thet zinos it will not be necessary to retaln
tint portion of & cerbaln lot East of Danville oo Route B8 aoquired
fron Eugh Franklin Davis, st ol, lyleg catalde of right of wmy
vetained fer Eoute 58, for the uses of the Btate Highway Bysten, as
oortified in writimg by the Olnfissan of the Atate Highwey Commismion, .
the scls of wmused porilon of suid lot to 0. T, TWedb for & conwidemtion
of $700.00 in approved) and the Chalrman s harcty authorlized to
axsouts, in the pames of the Commonwealth of Yirginis, o Deed of Quit-
eloin to Oy Ts Wobb in exchange for ¥he cousideration mentimed. ibtion
onrriods

¥vod by My Rowls, zeconded z Nre Wyvor, o8 provided
bty Chapter 10, Aots of the Gensval Assesbly 1940, approwd Pebruiry
Tth, 194D, that sinos the Board of Supervisors of the County of Besex
wishea to stquire thet portion of Publie Iznding Property lying Bouth
. of Sasondury Routa 1002 and fronting on Hoakins Cresk, oowmttining
npproximetaly 0.282 aore, and in exclings for sooe will canwey t6 the
Commommenlth poroel of land containing aporoximitely 0,28) sare of lopd
adjegent to the resninipg Publis landing Property on the North sids of
Seoondery Route 1002 and additional right of woy for wilening Jecondary
Routs 1002 and Rovte 173 andd gines the poroel of lond referred to i not
meeded for the ules. ¢of the State Righmy System or for the banefit of
the pblle, and 1% wonld be to the motual adwvaniage of both the Couty
snd the Cormonweclth o moke the propossd oxohiage -of land, ne sertifisd
im writing by the Chelrsan of the Btats Higlwy Cosmitsion, the ex=
olange of thene parvels = herehy approved; apd the Chalrman is hereby
anthorined o exacuts, in tho pamg of tha Gompomwealth of Tirginia, Deed
of Quiteliin 0 the Coaumnty of Bsssz in exchango for desd from seid.
Counky conweying the paruvals of lapd above moiticoad, Motlon coryieds



Moved by Mr, Rawls, seconded by Jre Delardlt, an
provided by Chapter 10, Aot of the Gemsrul Awsexbly of 1840, .
appreved Pebmmry Tth, 1MO, that ainss the Windwor Ohristisn Olurch
wishos toc purohmes porticm of the triangular parcel of lend ommed LY
thw Commanmenlth of Virginja nt the Intermection of Reutes 460 ami
288 at Windpor, adjaosnt to the Clmrah property, und. comtaining
-approximately 0.08 sorer and 1t will not be necesssry o0 hold the parcel-
of logd refurred bo for tha uses of the State Righeay Eyntem, Bn
oartified in writing by the Chelrmn of tha Bate Highwoy Comnlaslon,
the sals of this prroel af land b0 the Wirdaor Christian Cimrch is
approwed for Charch or religious purposes, only; ond the Chairmen of
the Btate Flglwoy Commisalon §2 hereby authorised tc make Desd of
Cuitelaln %o the Windsor Christian Church in exohangs for a o=
elderetion of $10.00. Motion carrled.

loved by Kr, Rawila, sssondad by Mr. Delordit, that,
whareas, tThe Uhairman, J. 4, Andorsony, bAs cortified ip writing that
B oertain parosl of land oomtaining 9.16 acres, more or less, & no
langar needed for road purpomesy and, whereos, the maid paroel of land
way soguired in scnpection with the loowtien apd comtruction of Bowtes
276 vl 340, Projecta 1ETT-G apd 11€2+-4, in Lendoun Cmmty, and is
looated betwwen tlw north and vaxt right of way line of Eoute TS, tiw
wiat line of the former proposed conmestion of Routen ET5 and 340, and
the south end southwsst right of wy llne of Route 340 and ita comectien
with Route 275 As constructed, nll as shown an plan. shweta 3 end $5 and,
whorens, Ce L. Sexton 1s the owmer of & certein purwel of land eone
tainivg 10.% sacres, mcre or lans, lceated betwemt the north right of wey
1ine of Rogte 340 and the southarn 1ine of Potosse River which
it was oecespary to out and mole o olannel ohange for Ploey Bun, and for -
.widah 1% wopld have been nsassstry for tha Commomwealth to omatruot
msara of ingress and sgress i oomsidernbls scat; and, whervas, the said
Cs L Baxton e agroed %o convey his parcel of land to the Omoaopwealth
in exohango for the comveyuoce %o hix of the Commooweslth's parcel of
land, whilch szobsage is desmed by thw partiss to be mrtually edwmrkageomt,
Thorefors, as provided by Chapter 10, Aet of the Gmmeral issenhly of
Virginia approwd Febrvary 7, 1040, the guitoloin and relense of the
preel of Jand pow awned by the Commonwsalih to Ee. Sexton is hersby
approved, apnd the Chalrman is cuthorized to exeoutm and deliver an
appropriate Jdeaed In sonsidereiion of and iz sxchange for the oonveyanoe
to tha Commommnlth by Mre Sexton of the perool of land hotwsan Potomo
River and Boute 340 e aforesaids Hotim corriods

. ¥oved by Mr, DeBardit, soconded by Mr, Rowls, an provided
by Chapter 10, Act of Gemeral Awssebly of 1840, approwsd February Téh,
1840, that sinos it willl mot be neeessery to retaln for tho udes of the
State Highway System umesd right of wiy of Routo. 25 lying beymd right
of way line petsured 25.6 Pts from revised oonterline of Routs BF,
Project 2E7-il, in the Town of Pomd, 6s certifisd in writing by the
Chiinan of the State Mighwoy Commisnion, the sale of this surplus right .
of way to the adjeoont property cmgers = Cof33 aore to Monrow Hubbarl
far §1E00,00 spd 0W027 Zore to O, O Molling for $250,00 « 13 apmecved)
and the Clairmn ls . bereby suthorised to axeowte, iz the mme of the
Oommctrealth of Virginie, Deods of Quitolsim o e Fhbberd and G, O,
Mulling in mmbapge for %lu caslderatione mentioneds. Noblon ocarriad,



_ Moved by Mrs Reawla, sseonded by Nry Wywor, ®s provided
by Chapter 10, Ack of Gemeral Lssssbly of 1940, approved Paunry.Tthy
1940, thet sioow 1% will not bo necessery to mebain the aren of
triangular parcel of land lying between Sococndery Routes S1& nnd &3
ey Bapiden Rtokion, In Orenge County, and outalde of right of wmy
ressrved for thess Eoutes, for the uses of the Gimbe Higleey Syskem, -
ax certified in writing by the Omiysan of the Btate Highwy Coomiasionm,
e oomveyonos of this residus parcel to the Bapldan Willing Company,
ndinosnt property owner, for landscapiog purpoaes is approvedy and. the
Oeiremn 1o haroby authorised to exmente, in the name of the Jvmmon~
wealth, Deed of Quitoleim, with approprisis researwations, Motion
ofrrled,

Moved by Mr. Wynor, sosonded by Mre Rogers, that Purait
Wde 25405, Route 235, Fairfax Coopty, tesusd April 19, 1946 to Puture
Furmars of Americn, Uy 3, Office of Bduohticn, Washington 26, D Gy,
be oanwellad an vedusated, MNotlon earpied, '

Hoved by Nr. Rogers, ssoonded by Mr, Bawls, thet Porwit
Rw 10318, Route 440, DBotetourt Coumty, issuad Npresbar T, 1884, to M,
Roy Padley Boolsy, Dlue Ridge, Ya., he oanpelled aa requented. Motion
ontried,

Noved by e Wampler, ssconded by Mra Dellardit, tiat
Pormit Voo 10092, Routs 56, Priodess Anme County, issusd Awguat 16,
1948, to Mr, Staylor W, Bulley, Rowke 2, Pox 60, Horfolk, Wa., b
sanosllsd By reguastad, -Motien ocorried.

. Mowved by Mry Rewls, yeoonded by )Mo, Wysor, thet Pormit

Jos 18170, Eoute 11, Wythe G « la0wad Decsnber 19, 1948, to Wrs
“Fa Dy Blton, EF.D. 4, Fythevilin, Wa,, br canodlled s rogoested.
Notion sarrisd, ' '

Hownd by Mra Bawls, seacnded by Mr. Wysor, that Parmit
¥os 19877, Routs 560, Cherterfisld County, iswued Soptember 15, 1948,
b0 thw Tirwginis Rlectris and Power 8o,, Gichmond, Vi, be sanoslled up
Toquesteds -dbtion ocarrieds

Koved by Nre ¥yuor, sgoondsd by Mr, Faale, that e
Commingion capnel Permit Fo. 13408, Routa 1, Chosterfield C Sasmed
Iy 11, 1046, to Mry 4y Ve Kirkomn, KPD 16, Box 217, Rtckmond, Wi,
ar roquested, - Motion onrrieds

Nowed.by Ere Brwle, woscnied by Nrs Brrow, . thet the
Sommission canoe] Persdt Fo. 15TES, fouta 11, Prederick Commty, insued.-
m 21 L,Hi,- to Mrs Arthur Wolfe, Tiinchester, Was, as reguesivds
asyrin .



Moved by Mr, Darrow,:weconded by Mre Dellardls, that the
- Comideion onpoel Purmit Eo. 19612, Rovte 130, Henry Oconky, izsued
May 3, 1948, to Mr, Carl i, Wood, Routs 2, Martinsvills, Wa,, ws
rugaested. Notim carried..

Moered by Mr. Dellamiit, secondad by ir. Tanpler, tiat tha
Comiseicn oanoel Permit Mo, 17397, Eoute 29, Pitteylivenis
taswed Juie 1B, 1048, to Mrs John Us Poeler, Danvills, Ya., an Md-
Motion: urriud-

Moved by My, Nampler, seoondsd by Mrw Wysor, that the
Commissicn canonl Permit Fou 17734, Eoute 501, Oumpbell Ocumby, issued
Augaat 7, 1944, % Mrs %o iy Pollard, Brockesel, Voo, ns mrl:ldp
Motion sarriesd.

Maved Yy Er. Wysor, scoonded by Mr, Bawls, that the
Comnission onopl Permit No, 18%21, Eoups 220, Botetoart Camty, issued
Avgwst 15, 1948, to Mra 44 A. Pirsbangh, Hmnlth. Ya.,a8 requested,
Motilon earried,

Novenl Yy dry-Thopler, scccoded by Nr. Delardit, that the
Comninsion ctncel Pemit No. 21183, Routs REll, Feirfax Commby, ilesusd
Eovewber 25, 1948, to Mry £. Roed Thomas, Vienna, Tas, an HM
by the Distrist Englueer, lMotion onrried,

Hoved by Mr. Mrﬁt, seochded by Mr. Barrow, that the
Comiaaion cancel Permdt Bo. 17018, Rouvte 11, Rashington Jcunty, lxsued
Jaly 5, 1946, to Wr. Bépard P, Nmlok, Bristcl, fuon,, A recussied,
Motion osarriwd,

Moved by M. Baryow, eeconded by Mrs Kogers, tet the
Chumisrion sanoel Fermit Bo, 21001, Epute 188, Wnrwick Comty, idsued
July 5, 16, to E. T. RBilay and Ja D, Kohop, Sewmpork Bews, Wi, &a
recommended by the Distriot Emginear, Motion capried,

Moved by Mr. RBoger, ssonded by Kry Bawls, that the
Commdssicn oanoel Fermib No, 14851, boute 380, Chostarfisld Comty,
isammd Apri] %, 1946, to the Virginis Eleotrio ond Powwr Co., dlokwnond,
Taens regmsteds MBotiom gmrrisd,

Moved Dy Miry Enwla, ssacnded by My, Wysor, that the
Commdwsion -uml Poredt No. 31169 5, Route 1005, Essex Coumty, iesued
November 18, M. to the Towm of hppnhnmuk, A regquested, Motionm
sarried,



Moved by Mre Wysor, socondad by Mry kogara, that the
 Commdastion cancel Permdt Noe 17881, Howtes 18 wnd 814, Fwmsell County,
. ingusd Nowexmber 28, 1848, to Mr. Dave ildsrson, Harsoaville, Vo, as

raquostedy Motlon oarrivds

Movad by Mre Bewis, ssocnded by Mrs Rogers; thet the
Comeiesicn oknoel Permit Nos 18040, Bouts 11, Bookbrldge Cownty,
1awwe! Wovesber 3, 1946, to Mre Brown Molormiok, Rowte 1, Buokutan,
Yy, a8 rogquestads Motlon carrisds

- Mowed by Mre Rogers, sevcnded by Nre Bayrow, thet the
Commiwnicn onneel Parmit No, 10883, Route 29, Amberwt Soulity, lssusd
Mey 18, 1846, to Mr, Frenoln E. Tyler, Boute 2, Madison Beighix, Ta.,
g Tetposted. Noticn varrded.

Moved by My Berrow, setonded h; My, Delardit, tmt thw
Commission caroel Purmit No. 15640, Bouts $0; Poshaian Oommty, lssmed
Aanwry B, 1948, to the Tirginis Electrio snd Power Coa, Rldhmond, .,
as roquestads JNotlon ompried.

NMavsd by Mr, DeBRrdit, secopded by Nry Rogeys, thet the
. Cosmissicon oannel Permit No, 21729 8, Route 861, Hanower County, lesusd
Saptembeor 10, 1946, to the Virginmia Elsetric and Powsy Co., Hishmond,
Yau, 00 peimaetad, Motioo carrieds '

¥Yoved by Kre Bogerw, tecotdad by Mr. Wysar, that the
Uowmisnion cancel Perwit No, G247 B, Roubes 008,888,841, Nelson Comaty,
1ssyed Famnory 25, 148, to the Oenitral Virginia Elactric Qooperative,
Jovingaton, Ye,, sa requestsd, Motion carried.

- Mowod ¥y iir, Inwls, sapcndsd by Mry Tappler, that Permit
No. 20080, Buchaman {ounty, issued August 23, 1946, to the ippalachiap
Eleutris Power Qos, Hlimfisld, West Ta,, be candelled s requesteds
Motion owrried. '

, Hoyed by Nr, Werpler, aceonded by Mre Barrow, that
Porxit ¥o, 20008; Loute 58, Greyson -Jounty, isswed Jemuary 15, LIMT,
Yo ¥ry Qrover E, Noxlay, Indspendence, Va., be sanssllod as requewtad
‘apd tha canosllation fes be wmiwed, Motion carrieds

o ‘¥oved by dp, Buprow, ssoondnd by Me, Rogers, that Pormit
No, 2468, Eoute 220, Frenk}in County, iamwed Novssber 18, 1548, to the
‘Town of Boaky Mownt ', be oumoullsd us requested, lotion enrried,



, Mowed by lif- Sogerw, regonded Ly Nre Venplor, that Fermit
‘Hoe 21771 8, Hanowsr Qounty, lssped Maroh 4, LM8,; %o the Tirginin
‘Elmotrie snd Powsr Uos, Elohomd, Vas, be cinsslled a5 requestad, Moticn
‘wirriedy

Nowved by Mry Wempler, seconded by kir, Wysor, thot Pormit
and Power {io., Frederickabturg, Vo., ba ponselled an voquested, lotioa
oarTieds '

Moved by Mre Mynor, séoonded by Mrs Rawle, that Permdi
Hoe 14497, Haabe 5‘. Yorfolk Em. 1aguwed Deceaber .1!' M' o 'r!
Li G Moora, RPD 2, Rox 48w, Norfolk, Va., e sancelled as requested,
Motion earried,

Noved by Ir, Nysor, secondsd by Mr. Rewls, that the
tomminsion oancel the foliowing permits lssuad Qetchar 10, YMME, to
the ¥irginis das Treosxission Qorps, Charleston, West Vaw, for work
in Hookbhridge Coumby, ax nootunda; by our snginsers =

Paraits Bouten
20504 501
20888 261
20sqY 11
Fiean & 700
32209 B a7
JERR0 B [
3229l 8 &7,
32202 8 871
32893 & &7
32204 3 872
IR0 B 808
JE20R B 871
SE300 8 &T1.

Mokion oarpied,

The Chairmen brought to tho attantion of the Commissian
a latter of Jenunry 26, written by Nre Homer X. Bowen of the Bouth=
western Tirginin, Ino., Wytheville, to Mre Jobn ¥, Hjorth of ilexander
Bmith & fon Corpat Coe, Tomlwrs 1, Eu.Ye; relotivwe €0 the acet of some
stroetion of roade and dridges leading to Industrion loeating in
Virginia. Action by the Comission st ite meeting of May 3, 1948,
sovoring this pwblect was aguin dlzoussed By the Commdasiom,

Jdolnt kesolution Bo, 2 of the 1947 Bxtis Session of
the Oemersl Lwsekbly, covering the propoesl to sstublish the "lomticello
Highwey" wan yeué to the Camisnion. The Chelsan sbated that the
informtion requested by the Rwsolwkiom will be ssbmitted to the
bagis loture,



Joint Besclutlon Noe B of thes 1947 Rxtm Basniom of ths
feparel dssenbly, directing thet a study Be made of awthods: of maiohing
Federel Fumds for Alrports, was given tha Complseion. This resclutlon
appointed dw Ucomiseicner & mesbior of the sommlttes to ks the shudye

- Moved by Mry Rawls, seeocnded by Mre Wysor that due to
the faot that therc is urgemt n.u& of programming and -goiting undermay
all Fedemml iid funds svmilable, and due to the ‘further fast that in
aoma gnses projects are resdy, but satohing funds are lasking, znd in
visw of the faot that during the past few yooys mabers of sllcontlans
have bean made whiock, for warlons reétscme, mve not been put updersny,
and whish any bs nocessary to defey, the State Riphwuy
Commissioner bs agthorizad to ks n 1list of such nllooaticne and to
mse thom during the surremt yunr is his disoretion to proporly Finsnae
projects whioh can be put underssy during the aurrent scasore

That the Higlhmey Commissionar further he awthorized to
¥oep 4 regord of such temporary tmpafers and present thls to the
Compission at their Fall meeting on mlloonticms, so that the books
Yy be adfmied and the allosations brought wp to &ate in all dlatrlots,
Botion carrieds

My, Storry lhaffsy, Engineey-Direstor, ¥imginis Rond
Balilders igmoeintion, appearsd before the (ommission relative to the
saommt of propasel goeranty remired with sach bid for conxbruntion
works Cthers pronent were seaarss A. B. Gay, Wq A« Poniek, 84, Heohler,
Henry Eofhelmor, Bunker Boott, Josme Ford, E. V. Willinum, Sam lepoistor,
ftcbart Barnwn, Bs Te Eltter and kry Glostto, Mre Guy acted ap wpokosmpn
and stnted thet the Arscelation facls that tho goamanty reguired is too -
low end reguested that thé- smount of same ba inproased not in exooss
of five porcent of bid filed in the form of u certified chosk or aix
peresnt if in the form-of & bid bmd. h

. Atter discussing the subjeos for aom tioe the Chalrmen
was authorized oo motion by M, Defardit, soconded by Mr. Rewls, to
rtudy the whole £ield of bid domde, biddems' choolm, pregualifiention
aml rwaqualification of bidders end mnke recommendations to the
Commisnion at its poxt awetinge

: Yoved by Gemoral Anderson, scoondged by ¥r, DeBerdl
that the Comgission Rllow an anms) bond for bidding purposes o
altqronts to tho prasemt pronedurs of potting up & sereifled cheok
ar Bid bopd with sach bld by controctors who dAR on highwey work.
Motien shrrleds



. ¥oved by Mr. DeBardit, seconded by Mra Fawls, that the
reaclution passed by the Commizeion Beptesher 19, 1S and nmended
Eovewber 1Y, 1943 and sgaln on April 18, 1w, se - up stanierds for
right of wiy widthe, be furthor amended to read as followse s — = = = =
that exooption bo snde an Class IV roade to provide & ainimum §0 width
on Class II7 roeds do provide s minigum of 50'- and ca Closa I and Class
IT rosds only where topogrephle conditicns Justify o werlatlen from the
standards,® Motice ohrried,

Reporta were given the Commfsaion on the stom that hit
the state Fodruary 19 and 20 and again Maroh 1st and 2nt, belng the
mog% pevers 1o fifty yearss

The foliowing “day lettor felegren wes eshit this day to
the DMatrist ond Zesldent Engineers) .

' “The Higimay Commiseion mosting tocay warmly thanks you
sod a1l assorizted with you for yomr wntiring afforts in cpemling end rwe
oponing our roadss The prosemt stomm now ln its fourtesnth duy hes
saverly taxecd sveryone, Our employses bive met every sall with supert
spirit. Comgrnimlations and heat wishes to ails® Ocples wers malled
to all those casoojated in this task.

_ The Comeissioray related to tho Coomiseion thw Adccoplish-
monta by countiss and Districts and oxpenditures for the ysar 1048, and
stated that ony detailed information damired by sny meaber of the
Commisalon would be gladly furnisheds

A report eovering the gonls for 1947 was sade to the
Conmissim by the Chairman,

The use of pmviet cunps wow gone imto nod the return of
the eaxpe to sonsbruetion work from the miintenaphe work they had besn
pinced on duriag ths war ws disgamesd.

Goptraats and sanrtret prices were dismmsed by the
Chwirmin snd & report given the Oommission om bids being reselvsd.

The Kiahmond-etarmburgy Expresimmy was toucshed on
bMiefly, with refarenos Lo newWypaper mports anc hearings that have
been givon oo the subjoots

fhy thres formx of Fedarnl Lid = Urban, Prisery and
Sooondary - as well ns work with the Puhlic Hoads Aduindstration, was

raported on by the Chairoun,



The Ohairman reported to the Copmdssion that a' oontroot
bad been givm to Porwcns, Brimekerhoff, Hogan and Megdoweld, Englueors,
far the Jyachburg Distributlon Eoad.

4 veport was also mAde to the Commission on the stndlies
being wade of Bristol, Martinsvilla, South Boatom, #oapoke, Stamnton,
Harrisarburg, (harlobtanvills, otos

4 Teport om Limited soovss Highwmys wes nrde to the
Cormission, It was moved by ¥r. Rawla, seconded by Mre Wywor, that the
. ¥orfolk Bypess axd the Mewport News Bypess, oonwtrudted oo woosde
H.lhﬁg during the war poriod, be doxignated ax Thzosen: tﬂ.ﬂm

Eorfolk Bypsas from Bowers Hill on Uy 13 to Roube Ry
Benport Nowa Dypast Koute 258 from the Imifia Cirele o2
kauta 188 to the Glty Limlie of Fhreebea,

Yotiom oarrieds

A peport on the 1940 leveimis Bond Aot Projectsems made
40 the Comdletion as follows: »
GENE L

The firm of Shialds and Compamy of Now York, affilinted with
2eokt, Hormer and Mamon of Ithhurg, Yoy, s bean retalned to render
Isweatmont Bupker odvies mnt to "soteup" the lssus or lasuen,

The firma of Maslish and H.hhrll of Bew York has boen retaingd
as Bmd Coonawl.

Negotintions wre wmdarwny with the fim of Farsong Brinekerhoffy
Hogon and MuaDonnld of NWew York to sheok and supplemewt, 1f nepessary,
4he Highwty Departamntt™s figures and setimtos of Hevonuss nnd Costs,.

-3y 4] PROJECTE

The Tork Elver Brideo
Intericor and the Publlc Ronds Mmivdstration

have reccamended to the ¥evy, 1n lieu of a higheluwm] bridge divetly at
Yorktcown, & lowelevel bridge ahout 1000 feot fartber wpe-stream on the
Gloegater side and about A mile upestroam on the Yoricbom 2ides It is
undemtood that thie proposal s resslved the approwml of the ¥avy
Dapartswntis Bureau of Tards apd Books but it &s reseiving oppasition
fron ths Pareny of Bhi.ph

Forries
procecdings ara being illltﬂuhdn The 1aw £im of
Williams, Coolts mnd Tunstall of Norfolk bave Lebn retained hy the Attomey
Generai's Offins,
nluu yor Brtd

un lppmhl.'l. mede by th fim of Fay, Spoffomd
mmm&mmumﬂrﬂ $4,800,000,00 jms begrn made to tha
Corporataom fir their propertisss &n carly mply i expustedy



4 lotter roodiwved todey by the Right of Way Engineer from
Hry he By Johawon, Prexldant of the Jemas River Bridga Bystem, wna reed
to . the Comiselon, relative to the pawobAse price of the bridge sywtexa

' A raport o the mumber of emiployess in the Department an
compared with thowo of & year ago was givens also 8 report on the funds
of the Dopartuent, the status of projectn, eto,

e, Oy m*im !ﬂiﬂl, Asnintent ﬁm G"MI.
reoontly eppoinbed €0 represcnt the Elglmay Dapartwent, appeared beforw
the (comlisalon to expiwss his appreciation of the svopsrstion haing given
hic by the Depertment and to¢ sny how pleased ho wes to be asscelatad with
the Gommisalon,

There being mo further businsss the mesting was sdjourned
at notm s

Attastod -




